FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

4-9.07

04-11-2007

103393920

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

EET STATE OF THE S

2017 APR -9 AN II: 39

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document of to by the eat.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) WALTER HERDING	Name: HERDING GMBH FILTERTECHNIK	
2) URS HERDING 3) KURT PALZ	Internal Address:	
4) RAINER THURAUF 5)		
6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. BOX 1520	
X Assignment Merger	92205 AMBERG, GERMANY	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: State	
Execution Dates:	Zip:	
1) <u>FEBRUARY 26, 2007</u> 4) <u>FEBRUARY 23, 2007</u> 2) <u>FEBRUARY 26, 2007</u> 5)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No	
3) <u>FEBRUARY 23, 2007</u> 6)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): The	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/577,745 FILED APRIL 27, 2006		
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involvedOne (1)	
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Internal Address: <u>EDWARD W. BULCHIS</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>	
SUITE 3400	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit account number:	
/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000224 10577745	50-1266	
FC:8021	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
EDWARD W. BULCHIS Church	Bulikia Claril 7 2007	
EDWARD W. BULCHIS  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4		
Total number of pages including cover sneet,	allacriments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 h:\ip\clients\klunker schmitt nilson hirsch\herding gmbh\470382-4us01p\470382-4us01p assign pto-1595 herding.doc

19. MÄR. 2007 15:43

HERDANS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Walter Herding, Urs Herding, Kurt Palz and Rainer Thurauf (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Kienlohe 25, 92256 Hahnbach, Germany, Zum Kellerhausl 15, 92289 Ursensollen, Germany, Krackerstr. 31, 74564 Crailsheim, Germany, and Ahnhermstr. 27, 92224 Amberg, Germany, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "REACTOR AND METHOD FOR ANAEROBIC WASTEWATER TREATMENT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and assigned Application No. 10/577,745.

WHEREAS, Herding GmbH Filtertechnik (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1520, 92205 Amberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the above-listed inventors in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

PATENT REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0524 for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

26.07.07

Walter Herding

I have satisfactory evidence that Walter Herding is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness Name Witness Name Ute Heavily

26.02.07

Date

I have satisfactory evidence that Urs Herding is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Ute Hedrich

3

23/02/07	tur J	
Date	Kurt Palz	

I have satisfactory evidence that Kurt Palz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dat	ted $\frac{23102107}{2000}$
Wi	tness Name to Medull.
	Ute Hedrich
23.02.07 Date	Rainer Thurauf

I have satisfactory evidence that Rainer Thurauf is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness Name Lander McCuil A.

Ute Healrich

/tmp/kde-db/470382-4US01P assign - invs to Herding.doc\_[JU8nJa].doc

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0526